  Brake Press Tools
C.E. TOOLING
Section      10
PRESS BRAKE
COLE ENGINEERED
Precision-planed of ±.002" /0.05mm on all critical surfaces.
Available lengths 1’,2’,3’,4’, then +2’ increments to 24’
Precision-ground to tolerance of ±.00039 /.01mm on all critical surfaces.

and  in the process produces a variety of scratch free, accurate
bends.  Stocked in K-950A (other durometers available) in 1 foot
increments to 4 foot maximum lengths. Simply position the
correct sized urethane insert in 1” or 2” steel “V die, using
lengths that allow 2” to extend beyond the end of the part to be
formed.   For maximum life, do not penetrate any further than is needed to produce the desired
bend.  Penetrating to a depth of more than 30% of the height of the Insert can significantly reduce
its effective life.
Note: Spring back problems are reduced and it allows you to form different material thickness
without having to change dies.
1” Insert
2” Insert
1” H
1/2” H
Length Part No.
12” KAF-161000-12
24 KAF-161000-24
36 KAF-161000-36
48 KAF-161000-48
12 KAF-162000-12
24 KAF-162000-24
36 KAF-162000-36
48 KAF-162000-48
*Double-faced Clamping Tape 1” x 36 yards KPT-136
14
*A URETHANE TRU-FORM
K•Prene® Wafer Pad

14ga. M.S.
Up to
22ga.
M.S.
1-3/4” TYP
1-1/4” TYP
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
7/8”
1”
1/4”
1-7/8” TYP
1-3/4” TYP
5/8”
12” KBDV-0104-12 $32.55
24 KBDV-0104-24 56.15
36 KBDV-0104-36 81.35
48 KBDV-0104-48 105.05
12” KBDV-0308-12 32.55
24 KBDV-0308-24 56.15
36 KBDV-0308-36 81.35
48 KBDV-0308-48 105.05
12” KBDV-0102-12 32.55
24 KBDV-0102-24 56.15
36 KBDV-0102-36 81.35
48 KBDV-0102-48 105.05
12” KBDV-0508-12 43.05
24 KBDV-0508-24 79.05
36 KBDV-0508-36 113.30
48 KBDV-0508-48 147.90
12” KBDV-0304-12 43.05
24 KBDV-0304-24 79.05
36 KBDV-0304-36 113.30
48 KBDV-0304-48 147.90
12” KBDV-0708-12 48.30
24 KBDV-0708-24 87.35
36 KBDV-0708-36 129.80
48 KBDV-0708-48 165.25
12” KBDV-1000-12 48.30
24 KBDV-1000-24 87.35
36 KBDV-1000-36 129.80
48 KBDV-1000-48 165.25
90 Degree Dies
Dimensions Lgth. Part No.
Up to
18ga. M.S.
Up to
16ga. M.S.
Up to
13ga. M.S.
Up to
11ga. M.S.
Up to
12ga. M.S.
2” TYP1-1/4”
1-3/4” TYP
1-7/8” TYP
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
5/8”
1-1/2”
BLANK
DIE
2-1/2” TYP
12” KBDV-1104-12 $75.60
24 KBDV-1104-24 136.25
36 KBDV-1104-36 195.70
48 KBDV-1104-48 252.95
12” KBDV-1102-12 75.60
24 KBDV-1102-24 136.25
36 KBDV-1102-36 195.70
48 KBDV-1102-48 252.95
12” KBDB-0000-12 75.60
24 KBDB-0000-24 136.25
36 KBDB-0000-36 195.70
48 KBDB-0000-48 252.95
12” KBDA-0104-12 $32.55
24 KBDA-0104-24 56.15
36 KBDA-0104-36 81.35
48 KBDA-0104-48 105.05
12” KBDA-0308-12 32.55
24 KBDA-0308-24 56.15
36 KBDA-0308-36 81.35
48 KBDA-0308-48 105.05
12” KBDA-0102-12 43.05
24 KBDA-0102-24 79.05
36 KBDA-0102-36 113.30
48 KBDA-0102-48 147.90
12” KBDA-0508-12 43.05
24 KBDA-0508-24 79.05
36 KBDA-0508-36 113.30
48 KBDA-0508-48 147.90
Dimensions Lgth. Part No. Price
30 Degree Dies
Dimensions Lgth. Part No. Price
Can be